

4067 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511 (859) 689-3700 FAX (859) 689-3702 www.pfha.org

## PFHA FABULOUS FUTURITY PROGRAM --- FOAL NOMINATION FORM

Use this form to nominate your foals into the PFHA Fabulous Futurity Program and to make additional scheduled payments. Once a foal is nominated, it will be eligible for participation in the Fabulous Futurity classes at the Grand National show as long as the payments are made on schedule. Fabulous Futurity eligibility is transferable to the new owner is the case of the sale of an eligible foal.

Last Name:		First Name:				IA Membership Number: IA Membership Number:	
Address:			Country:		7ip <sup>.</sup>		
-			Work Phone:				
		E-Mail Address:					
FOAL NOMINATION AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE:							
PFHA Registration Number of the Foal	Name of the Foal	Year Born	Weanling Nomination Fee Due Dec 31 of Weanling Year- \$75.00	Yearling Payment Due Dec 31 of Yearling Year- \$100.00	Two Year Old Payment Due Aug 1 of 2 year old Year- \$125.00	Three Year Old Payment Due March 1 of 3 year old Year- \$200.00	Total
TOTAL							
METHOD OF PAYMENT: (Do Not send cash.) Check/Money Order Payable to PFHA VI Amount Paid \$ Card Number: Expiration Date: S Card Holder's Name:							
Card Holder's Address:State:Country:Zip:							
-							
Card Holder's Fax: E-I							
Card Holder's Signature:							
<ul> <li><u>INSTRUCTIONS:</u></li> <li>1. Yearlings not nominated during their weanling year may be nominated by December 31 of their yearling year by paying double the weanling nomination fee (\$150.00) All remaining fees must be paid as shown above.</li> <li>2. For more information on the PFHA Fabulous Futurity program, please see page 2 of this form or visit <u>www.pfha.org</u></li> <li>3. Mail this form and payment to: Paso Fino Horse Association; 4067 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511</li> </ul>							



## Paso Fino Horse Association, Incorporated

4067 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511 (859) 689-3700 FAX (859) 689-3702www.pfha.org

## PFHA FABULOUS FUTURITY PROGRAM --- FOAL NOMINATION FORM Page 2

## Rules for Eligibility and Participation in the PFHA Fabulous Futurity Program

<u>Eligibility - Horses:</u> Any Paso Fino that is eligible for registration with the Paso Fino Horse Association is eligible to be nominated into the Fabulous Futurity program. If not yet registered at the time that the original nomination is received, a foal must be nominated under its birth date, gender, and sire and dam names. There will be no refund of futurity monies already paid in the event that a registration is denied by the PFHA.

<u>**Registration:**</u> All nominated horses must be registered, or the registration application must be received in the PFHA office by January 31 of the year following the foaling year in order to maintain eligibility. Pending applications and DNA testing must be received and completed by April 30 of the yearling year in order to maintain eligibility.

<u>Eligibility - Owners:</u> All owners nominating horses into the Fabulous Futurity program must be current PFHA members at the time that each payment made.

<u>Transfer of Ownership</u>: The nomination of a horse carries with it to a new owner. It is the responsibility of the seller to notify the buyer of the horse's current eligibility and of the payment due dates in order to maintain eligibility in the Fabulous Futurity program.

<u>Identification</u>: All nominated horses must be micro-chipped with the identification recorded with the PFHA by July 1 of the twoyear-old year. Microchips will be verified upon entry into the warm-up ring for the Fabulous Futurity classes. Any horse presented to the warm-up ring that does not match its microchip number will be disqualified.

**<u>Fee Schedule</u>**: Payment of fees to nominate and maintain eligibility in the Fabulous Futurity program and appropriate dates are listed on the reverse side of this form.

Late or Missed Payments: There will be a grace period of 10 calendar days (by postmark) after payment due date. If payments are missed, there will be a double fee of each payment missed that must be paid to recover eligibility. The absolute final deadline to catch up on missed payments is July 1 of the two-year-old year. After that date the horse will loose eligibility with no recourse.

Late Nominations: Yearlings that were not nominated into the program as weanlings may be nominated prior to December 31 of their yearling year for double the weanling nomination fee (\$150.00). After this nomination fee is paid all remaining fees must be paid as described above to maintain eligibility. Otherwise eligible horse horses that have not been nominated prior to their two year old year will have one last opportunity for nominations with the payment of a one-time fee of \$1,500 made by July 1 of their two-year-old year. After this date no new horse nominations will be accepted. After this fee is paid, all remaining fees must be paid for the horse to maintain eligibility.

Loss of Eligibility: Other than as stipulated above, if any payments are missed for a specific horse, that horse will loose its eligibility for the Fabulous Futurity program and will be dropped from it. All fees previously paid will be forfeited with no further obligation from the program to the owner(s).

<u>Payment of Fees:</u> Payments may be made by check, money order, cashiers check, or credit card (those accepted by PFHA at time of payment). All payments must be made payable to the PFHA and addressed to the care of the Fabulous Futurity Program.

<u>Liability:</u> No entry is liable for more than the amount paid in, but there will be no return of payments made for any reason. All nominations and entries are subject to the rules and policies of the PFHA and the Fabulous Futurity program.

**Fabulous Futurity Show Classes:** Program eligible horses are the only ones eligible to participate in the Three-year-old Fabulous Futurity classes to be held yearly during the PFHA Grand National Show. Three classes, open to three-year-old fillies, colts, and geldings, will be offered for this program one each for Classic Fino, Performance, and Pleasure. All nominated horses that will be participating in the Fabulous Futurity classes must follow the class entry procedures for the Grand National Show and include a \$100.00 Fabulous Futurity declaration fee. Class rules will be followed as approved by the PFHA Board of Directors for the Fabulous Futurity classes.

<u>Prize Fund:</u> the value of the prize fund of the Fabulous Futurity each year will be the total amount of money paid in fees, sponsorships, interest, and other added funds, less the administrative costs. Distribution of funds will be by policy set by the PFHA Board of Directors. 10% of the prize money won by a horse will be paid back to the nominator of the horse.

Any procedure, policy, or question not covered in these rules will be referred to the Fabulous Futurity program, the PFHA, or the PFHA Board of Directors for resolution.

For more information on the PFHA Fabulous Futurity program please visit www.pfha.org